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N=148 
 

Demographics 
  
 49 % Female 
  
 55 % White 
 34 % Black 
 11 % Other 
  (includes 3 Native American, 1 Black/White, 3 Hispanics, 8 of other 

 mixed race) 
 
 10 % are veterans 
 
 21 % are currently receiving mental health services 
 28 % have received them 
 
Highest level of education completed: 
 Number Percent 
                6th grade or less 
                 9th grade or less 
                 some high school 
                 high school diploma/GED 
                 some college 
                 tech/vocational/associates degree 
                 college degree 
                  
                 Total 
 
Missing 
 
TOTAL 
 

3 
15 
38 
57 
21 
1 
2 
 

137 
 

11 
 

148 

2 % 
11 % 
28 % 
42 % 
15 % 
  1 % 
1.5 % 

 
100 % 

 
Time in Area: 
 
 Less than 6 Months  19 % 
 More than 6 Months  81 % 



Where the respondent slept last night: 
 Number Percent 
                Outdoors 
                 Shelter 
                 Motel 
                 Home of friend or relative 
                 Hospital 
                 Other 
                 Transitional Housing 
                 Tent 
                 Vehicle 
                    
TOTAL 
 

31 
51 
18 
25 
1 
2 
9 
2 
9 
 

148 

20.9 % 
34.5 % 
12.2 % 
16.9 % 
    .7 % 
 1.4 % 
 6.1 % 
 1.4 % 
 6.1 % 

 
100 % 

 
How long since the respondent has had a place to live: 
 Number Percent 
                Less than 1 month 
                1 – 3 months 
                4 – 6 months 
                7 – 11 months 
                1 – 2 years 
                3 – 5 years 
                6 – 10 years 
                more than 10 years 
 
                           Total 
 
Missing 
                    
TOTAL 
 

23 
43 
16 
10 
20 
14 
4 
4 
 

134 
 

14 
 

148 

17 % 
32 % 
12 % 
  8 % 
15 % 
10 % 
  3 % 
  3 % 

 
100 % 

 

 
How many times homeless prior to now: 
 Number Percent 
                    Never before 
                    1 time 
                    2 – 3 times 
                    4 – 5 times 
                    more than 5 times                    

                           Total 

Missing                    

TOTAL 
 

84 
20 
19 
5 
7 

135 

13 

148 

62 % 
15 % 
14 % 
4 % 
5 % 

100 % 
 
 

 



• Chronically homeless 
o 26 % 

 12 people who have been homeless 4 or more times 
 26 people who are homeless for the first time, but have been 

homeless more than 1 year 
• Veterans 

o 9 % 
• Employment 

o Unemployed 
 50% 

o Part-time (<30hrs) 20% 
o Full-time (>30hrs) 30% 

• Homeless but not surveyed 
o 421 youth 
o 140 adults 


