Report on PIT Count Surveyed Population 2007 April 10, 2007 N=148

Demographics

49 % Female

55 % White

34 % Black

11 % Other

(includes 3 Native American, 1 Black/White, 3 Hispanics, 8 of other mixed race)

10 % are veterans

21 % are currently receiving mental health services

28 % have received them

Highest level of education completed:

	Number	Percent
6 th grade or less 9 th grade or less	3	2 %
9 th grade or less	15	11 %
some high school	38	28 %
high school diploma/GED	57	42 %
some college	21	15 %
tech/vocational/associates degree	1	1 %
college degree	2	1.5 %
Total	137	100 %
Missing	11	
TOTAL	148	

Time in Area:

Less than 6 Months 19 % More than 6 Months 81 %

Where the respondent slept last night:

	Number	Percent
Outdoors	31	20.9 %
Shelter	51	34.5 %
Motel	18	12.2 %
Home of friend or relative	25	16.9 %
Hospital	1	.7 %
Other	2	1.4 %
Transitional Housing	9	6.1 %
Tent	2	1.4 %
Vehicle	9	6.1 %
TOTAL	148	100 %

How long since the respondent has had a place to live:

	Number	Percent
Less than 1 month	23	17 %
1-3 months	43	32 %
4 – 6 months	16	12 %
7 – 11 months	10	8 %
1 – 2 years	20	15 %
3 – 5 years	14	10 %
6 – 10 years	4	3 %
more than 10 years	4	3 %
Total	134	100 %
Missing	14	
TOTAL	148	

How many times homeless prior to now:

	Number	Percent
Never before	84	62 %
1 time	20	15 %
2-3 times	19	14 %
4-5 times	5	4 %
more than 5 times	7	5 %
Total	135	100 %
Missing	13	
TOTAL	148	

- Chronically homeless
 - o 26 %
 - 12 people who have been homeless 4 or more times
 - 26 people who are homeless for the first time, but have been homeless more than 1 year
- Veterans
 - 0 9%
- Employment
 - o Unemployed
 - **50%**
 - o Part-time (<30hrs) 20%
 - o Full-time (>30hrs) 30%
- Homeless but not surveyed
 - o 421 youth
 - o 140 adults